Division of Health Service Regulation

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU			
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED	
					С	
		MHL001-267	B. WING		10/09	/2020
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
HOME SW	EET HOME #1	914 DIXIE	STREET			
TIONE OW		BURLING	TON, NC 27217	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000			
	2020. The complaint #NC00170041). Defi	•				
	category: 10A NCAC	d for the following service 27G. 5600C Adults with Developmental				
V 367	27G .0604 Incident R	eporting Requirements	V 367			
	level II incidents, except the provision of billable consumer is on the princidents and level II to whom the provider 90 days prior to the irresponsible for the caservices are provided becoming aware of the submitted on a for Secretary. The report in person, facsimile of means. The report in formation:  (1) reporting pridentification informat  (2) client identification informat  (3) type of incidentification of the incident;  (4) description of the incident;  (5) status of the cause of the incident;  (6) other individential consumers of the incident;	REMENTS FOR B PROVIDERS B providers shall report all ept deaths, that occur during le services or while the roviders premises or level III deaths involving the clients rendered any service within ncident to the LME atchment area where within 72 hours of the incident. The report shall im provided by the tray be submitted via mail, or encrypted electronic hall include the following covider contact and ion; fication information; tent; of incident; effort to determine the				
	(6) other individ					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	ONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED			
		MHL001-267	B. WING		10	C 0/ <b>09/2020</b>		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE				
HOME SV	HOME SWEET HOME #1							
HOIVIE 3V	VEET HOWE #1	BURLIN	GTON, NC 27217					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
V 367	shall submit an updat report recipients by the day whenever:  (1) the provided information provided erroneous, misleading (2) the provided required on the incided unavailable.  (c) Category A and Buyon request by the Lobtained regarding the (1) hospital recipinformation;  (2) reports by (3) the provided (4) Category A and Buyon all level III incident Mental Health, Develous Substance Abuse Sebecoming aware of the providers shall send a incidents involving a Health Service Regulbecoming aware of the client death within seon restraint, the providers the providers of the cates of the ca	e information. The provider led report to all required le end of the next business. Thas reason to believe that in the report may be gor otherwise unreliable; or obtains information lent form that was previously a providers shall submit, LME, other information le incident, including: ords including confidential lenter authorities; and les response to the incident. It is providers shall send a copy reports to the Division of le incident. Category A le copy of all level III lection death to the Division of le incident. In cases of le incident le cath red by 10A NCAC 26C le 27E .0104(e)(18). In the le cath red by 10A NCAC 26C le 27E .0104(e)(18). In the le cath red by 10A NCAC 26C le cath red by 10A NCAC	V 367	DETIGINATION 1				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 UG7X11 If continuation sheet 2 of 5

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED	
						С
		MHL001-267	B. WING		10	0/09/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
HOME SV	VEET HOME #1		E STREET GTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
V 367	(3) searches of (4) seizures of the possession of a c (5) the total nuincidents that occurre (6) a statement been no reportable in incidents have occurre meet any of the criter	el II or level III incident; f a client or his living area; client property or property in dient; mber of level II and level III ed; and t indicating that there have dicidents whenever no red during the quarter that ria as set forth in Paragraphs e and Subparagraphs (1)	V 367			
	failed to ensure a Lev completed and subm Entity/Managed Care within 72 hours. The Review on 10/8/20 of Report Form on Form revealed: -[FC#1] got upset at a wanted mac and cheef for [FC#1]. There was only enough mac and cheese made to it having been her client got into an arguithe other client washe bathroom. [FC#1] was	ew and interview the facility vel II incident report was itted to the Local Managed Organization (LME/MCO)				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 UG7X11 If continuation sheet 3 of 5

Division of Health Service Regulation

MHL001-267  MHL001		F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	NI NI IMBER			
MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ***STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE**  ***HOME SWEET HOME #1**  ***STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE**  ***BURLINGTON, NC 27217*  ***PROVIDER'S BURLINGTON, NC 27217*  ***PROVIDER'S BURLINGTON, NC 27217*  ***PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION**  ***				A. BUILDING: _	A. BUILDING:		
ONE SWEET HOME #1   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   BURLINGTON, NC 27217			MHL001-267	B. WING		1	/2020
BURLINGTON, NC 27217    (A)(1)   (A)(1)   (A)(1)   (A)(1)   (A)(2)   (A)(2)   (A)(3)   (A)(4)   (A)(4)	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   PREFIX   PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE   CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   PREFIX   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   TAG   COntinued From page 3   V 367      V 367   Continued From page 3   reminded [FC#1] she couldn't leave the property alone and attempted to redirect [FC#1] to calm down by suggesting by ways to calm down in the house. [FC#1]rush from the property to go on a walk. [FC#1] walked to the stop sign and turned back to come home. Halfway home a black car pulled up beside [FC#1] and [FC#1] got in ignoring [FS#2] calls and warnings. [FS#1] guardian and local police were notified. [FS#2] was told by [FC#1] stepmother that [FC#1] was at the [County Police Department]. The group home [Director] picked [FC#1] up and brought [FC#1] home. [FC#1] stept under [FS#1's] supervision."    Review on 10/7/20 of FC #1's record revealed: Admission date of 6/9/20.   Diagnoses of Oppositional Defiant Disorder, Attention-hyperactivity Disorder, Combined Type, Adjustment Disorder with Disturbance of Conduct, Disruptive Mood Dysregulation Disorder, Combined Type, Adjustment Disorder, Conduct Disorder, Childhood-Onset, Attention Deficit Disorder, Cyclothymic Disorder, Bipotar Disorder, Current Episode Mixed, Unspecified and Moderate Intellectual DisabilityIncident date: 8/5/20.   Interview on 10/8/20 with Qualified Professional revealed:   She reported completing the Level II incident	HOME SWEET HOME #1			STREET			
PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  V 367  Continued From page 3  reminded [FC#1] she couldn't leave the property alone and attempted to redirect [FC#1] to calm down by suggesting by ways to calm down in the house. [FC#1]rush from the property to go on a walk. [FC#1]rush from the property to go on a walk. [FC#1] she couldn't leave the property to go on a walk. [FC#1] she couldn't leave the property to go on a walk. [FC#1] and [FC#1] got in ignoring [FS#2] calls and warnings. [FS#1] guardian and local police were notified. [FS#2] was told by [FC#1's] stepmother that [FC#1] was at the [County Police Department]. The group home [Director] picked [FC#1] up and brought [FC#1] home. [FC#1] sleep under [FS#1's] supervision."  Review on 10/7/20 of FC #1's record revealed: -Admission date of 6/9/20Diagnoses of Oppositional Defiant Disorder, Adjustment Disorder, Conduct Disorder, Combined Type, Adjustment Disorder, Conduct Disorder, Childhood-Onset, Attention Deficit Disorder, Unspecified Type, PTSD, Autistic Disorder, Cyclothymic Disorder, Conduct Disorder, Cyclothymic Disorder, Conduct Disorder, Current Episode Mixed, Unspecified and Moderate Intellectual DisabilityIncident date: 8/5/20.  Interview on 10/8/20 with Qualified Professional revealed: -She reported completing the Level II incident	BURLING			ON, NC 27217	7		
reminded [FC#1] she couldn't leave the property alone and attempted to redirect [FC#1] to calm down by suggesting by ways to calm down in the house. [FC#1] walked to the stop sign and turned back to come home. Halfway home a black car pulled up beside [FC#1] and [FC#1] got in ignoring [Fs#2] calls and warnings. [FS#1] guardian and local police were notified. [FS#2] was told by [FC#1's] stepmother that [FC#1] was at the [County Police Department]. The group home [Director] picked [FC#1] up and brought [FC#1] home. [FC#1] slept under [FS#1's] supervision."  Review on 10/7/20 of FC #1's record revealed: -Admission date of 6/9/20Diagnoses of Oppositional Defiant Disorder, Attention-hyperactivity Disorder, Combined Type, Adjustment Disorder with Disturbance of Conduct, Disruptive Mood Dysregulation Disorder, Conduct Disorder, Childhood-Onset, Attention Deficit Disorder, Unspecified Type, PTSD, Autistic Disorder, Cyclothymic Disorder, Bipolar Disorder, Current Episode Mixed, Unspecified and Moderate Intellectual DisabilityIncident date: 8/5/20.  Interview on 10/8/20 with Qualified Professional revealed: -She reported completing the Level II incident	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	) BE	COMPLETE
report and saved the document.  -The system provided her a reference number.  -She completed the report the same day of the incident on 8/5/20.  -She was unable to print out the report.  -She was not sure if HCPR or Local Management Entity received the report.	V 367	reminded [FC#1] she alone and attempted down by suggesting thouse. [FC#1]rush walk. [FC#1] walked back to come home. pulled up beside [FC#1 ignoring [FS#2] calls guardian and local powas told by [FC#1's] at the [County Police home [Director] picke [FC#1] home. [FC#1] supervision."  Review on 10/7/20 of -Admission date of 6/-Diagnoses of Oppos Attention-hyperactivit Adjustment Disorder with Disturbance of CDysregulation Disorder With Disturbance of CDysregulation Disorder Childhood-Onset, Attunspecified Type, PT Cyclothymic Disorder Episode Mixed, Unspecified Type, PT Cyclothymic Disorder Episode Mixed Unspecified Type, PT Cyclothymic Disorder Episode Mixed, Unspecifi	couldn't leave the property to redirect [FC#1] to calm by ways to calm down in the from the property to go on a to the stop sign and turned Halfway home a black car [#1] and [FC#1] got in and warnings. [FS#1] blice were notified. [FS#2] stepmother that [FC#1] was Department]. The group d [FC#1] up and brought glept under [FS#1's]  FC #1's record revealed: 9/20. itional Defiant Disorder, y Disorder, Combined Type, ention Deficit Disorder, ention Deficit Disorder, SD, Autistic Disorder, SD, Autistic Disorder, confied and Moderate ecified and Moderate  with Qualified Professional eting the Level II incident document. If her a reference number, eport the same day of the rint out the report. HCPR or Local Management	V 367			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 UG7X11 If continuation sheet 4 of 5

Division of Health Service Regulation

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
			B WINC		C	
		MHL001-267	B. WING	<del></del>	10/0	9/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
HOME SW	HOME SWEET HOME #1  914 DIXIE STREET  BURLINGTON, NC 27217					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED (ENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	completing the reportConfirmed she had d and received supervis  Interview on 10/9/20 v -The level I incident re staffShe confirmed the Q agency was responsil incident reportShe would have train	ifficulties using the system sion from her supervisor.  with the Director revealed: eport was completed by  P from the management ple for completing level II sing on completing the IRIS is successfully submitted.	V 367			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 UG7X11 If continuation sheet 5 of 5